PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Richard C. Staten	2005-06-03	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
The Coca-Cola Company			Atlanta	GEORGIA	30313

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number	11160047	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 4048538806

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 029052

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Daniel J. Warren
DATE SIGNED:	2005-06-09

Total Attachments: 4

source=PTO_fax_ssignment_docs_1.tif source=PTO_fax_ssignment_docs_2.tif source=PTO_fax_ssignment_docs_3.tif source=PTO_fax_assignt_docs4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016112 FRAME: 0413

800018836

CH \$40.00 195029 11160



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER

OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

JUNE 08, 2005

PTAS

800018763A

SUTHERLAND ASBILL & BRENNAN LLP 999 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E. ATLANTA, GA 30309

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 800018763

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES DIVISION, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. Ñ

> A FEE WAS NOT SUBMITTED WITH THIS DOCUMENT. AUTHORIZATION TO CHARGE WAS NOT GRANTED. THE REQUIRED FEE IS \$0 .

THERESA FREDERICK, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

> PATENT REEL: 016112 FRAME: 0414

PATENT ASSIGNMENT Electronic Version v08 06/07/2005 Stylesheet Version v02 800018763 APPLICATION NUMBER **NEW ASSIGNMENT** SUBMISSION TYPE: 11/160047= NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST **CONVEYING PARTY DATA** Name **Execution Date** 2005-06-03 RICHARD C. STATEN RECEIVING PARTY DATA Postal Street Address Internal Address State/Country Name City Code THE COCA-COLA GEORGIA 30313 ATLANTA COMPANY CORRESPONDENCE DATA FAX NUMBER: 4048538806 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 029052

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: DANIEL J. WARREN

DATE SIGNED: 2005-06-07

Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment_1.tif source=assignment_2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016112 FRAME: 0415

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, RICHARD C. STATEN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 619 Devon Brooke Drive, Woodstock, GA 30188, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "ADAPTIVE SANITATION SYSTEM", and about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, The Coca-Cola Company, a corporation of the State of Georgia having a principal place of business at One Coca-Cola Plaza, N.W., Atlanta, Georgia 30313 is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I, Richard C. Staten, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto The Coca-Cola Company, the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to The Coca-Cola Company, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of The Coca-Cola Company and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to The Coca-Cola Company, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions,

-1-

AO 1323793.1

treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of **The Coca-Cola Company**, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid The Coca-Cola Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

RICHARD C. STATEN

STATE OF GHORGIA

(SEAL)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of

day of

, 20 personally appeared Richard C. Staten, who being duly sworn, signed

and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

Nelcy NAMe Cold Control 23, 2500

-2-

AO 1323793.1

RECORDED: 06/09/2005